DIAM 3100DIAM 3100DIAM 3100DIAM 3100
60 21552 - 27/06/2011
Compact Single-phase Constant Current Regulator
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11
40016 - SAN GIORGIO DI PIANO- BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel. +39 051 6656611     fax +39 051  6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com      web:  www.ocem.com

cable allows to make steps of 25%.
Constant Current Regulator - DIAM 3100
ORDERING INFORMATION
The DIAM3100 regulator is identified by a serialized ordering code which indicates its type and particularity. If needed, add all
useful precision and options
Example : D31-IEC-1-5-60-06-240-04-060 = DIAM3100 compliant to IEC 61822, 6.6A, 5 brightness, 60Hz, 6.5KW, 240Vac,
ETHERNET remote control, time meters and LFD.
D 3 1 - I E C - 1 - 5 - 6 0 - 0 6 - 2 4 0 -  0 4 - 0 6 0
Series  D31 : DIAM 3100
Type  IEC : 61822 type
Class  1 : Class 1 (ouptut current 6.6A)
Style  3 : Style 1:  4.8A; 5.5A; 6.6A
  5 : Style 2 : 2.8A; 3.4A; 4.1A; 5.2A; 6.6A
  X : Number of brightness, up to 8 (not counting B0 = « black » current) : values of currents must be specified separately
Frequency 50 : 50 Hz
  60 : 60 Hz
Output  01 : 1 kVA
Power  02 : 2.5 kVA
  04 : 4 kVA
  05 : 5 kVA
  06 : 6.5 kVA
Supply  XXX : Input voltage : 220, 230, 240, 380, 400, 415 Vac
Control    0X : No multiwire interface
  D2X : Cylindrical sockets (SOURIAU)
  (Only one letter must be selected)
Regular 0XX : No extra protection options
Options 1XX : Lighting arrestors (outputs)
  2XX : Lighting arrestors (inputs)
  3XX : Circuit breaker
  (Final number : add all needed weights)
X0X : No extra monitoring options
X1X : Earth fault detector (EFD)
X2X : Lamp failure detector (LFD)
X4X : Time meters (each brightness)
(Final number : add needed weights)
XX0 : No extra options
XX1 : Cut-out/earthing jumpers
XX2 : Casters (unidirectional)
XX4 : LV & HV connectors
(Final number : add needed weights)
XX0 : No communication network
XX1 : 1 x JBus RS 485 port
XX2 : 2 x JBus RS485 ports
XX4 : 1 x ethernet port
XX5 : 1 x JBus and 1 x ethernet port
XX6 : 2 x ethernet ports
(Only one letter must be selected)